11/09/2011



U.S. PTO 13/373022 11/02/2011

Form PTO-3595 (Rev. 03/01)	402626470		HEET	. Ų.S.DE U.S	PARTMENT C I. Persent send T	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (100). S	103636170				•	739
Tab settings C C C	missioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Oleann	V Construction of the		ments or conv	thereof.
The same of the sa				***************************************		
1. Name of conveying part	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: ABRAMS Air Sorvic INC.					
ERIC KI	MCE	Name	- ITD144	WIS	N OFF	
Christopher Heritoryle			al Address:			······································
Additional name(s) of anymyring	tauthal) esspent of the the		<u></u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	Ch-st	A -2 -4			•	
🖫 செல்ஸ்y Agreement 📌 🖳 Change of Name			Address: _			\- /
C) Other			35 1	6 PZO,	nero	Dd .
		Cilv.	TUSM	Sta	te: A-2	Zip: 85707
Execution Date: 10	77 /2011	Į.				
		Addition	ıa! name(s) 6 ə	ddiess(66) 3	itached? 🕌	Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) of	or patent number(s);					Molozba
	g filed together with a new appli			ate of the	application i	is. 10 4 a
A. Patent Application No	• •	B. Pat	tent No.(s)			
131	373022					•
	Additional numbers at					
	party to whom correspondence	6. Total n	umbor of ap	plications	and patents	involved:
Name: MARL	_	7. Total fe	90 (37 CFR	3.41}	\$ 40	ე. ღა
Nome, 7		1	ndosed			•
Internal Address:	<u> </u>					
		□ At	uthorized to	be charge	d to deposit	1 account
		-				
		8. Depos	it account n	umber:		•
Street Address:	<u> </u>					
780 S-Freen	AN Del		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
City: Tucson State: AZ Zp.85748			Juplicate copy (zî tiris paga l	if paying by de	posit account)
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPA	ACE			
9. Statement and signature	re.	•			,	
•	dedge and belief, the foregoing	information	is true and	correct an	d any attech	ned copy
is a true copy of the original occument. MARIL Da ram 18/2/2011						
Name of Perso		Signalin	us.			c/ c011
, 481110-01 - 0150	Total number of number lack office and	within tenders	in Americand	ancremente :	3 1	• • • •

Mail ricomments to be recorded with regulard occur sheet information to Commissioner of Paranta & Tradements, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

:1/03/2011 EEKUBAY1 00000023 13373022)4 FC:8021 40.00 OF

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re the Application of:

Kincel and Hendryk

Docket No.: 9050P

Filed:

Contemporaneously

For:

FLASHLIGHT HOLDER FOR A FIREARM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, Eric Kincel and Christopher Hendryk	own rights to the
invention identified above.	
WHEREAS, <u>Abrams Airborne Inc.</u> (hereinafter "Company" or "Assignee"), an having a principal place of business at <u>3735 N. Romero Road</u> , Tucson, Arizona <u>85705</u> acquiring certain rights thereunder;	•

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its possessions and dependencies), and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including reissues and extensions thereof), of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, substitute, continuation-in-whole or in-part, renewal, reissue or other patent application based thereon, or based upon said invention, together with the right in said Company to apply for any such patent in its own name in all countries of the world where such is permissible by law, and the right to claim the benefit of the priority right provided by the International Convention of 1883, as amended to date, and any other such priority right; TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said Company, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States Patents which may be granted upon said United States Applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said Company;

Agree, for the undersigned and for the heirs and legal representatives of the undersigned, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuation-in-whole or in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

PATENT REEL: 027316 FRAME: 0624 Covenant, for the undersigned and for the legal representatives of the undersigned, and agree with said Company its successors and assigns, that no right of license to make, use or sell said invention has been or will be granted by the undersigned to anyone.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have unto set my hand and seal on the date indicated by my signature.

Inventor Signature:

Eric Kincel

Date:

Inventor Signature:

Christopher Hendryk

Date:

1 10/27/2011

FOR THE COMPANY:

Signature:

Position:

VICE PRESIDENT

Date: / 10/27

PATENT REEL: 027316 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 11/02/2011